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December 18, 2024
School Office: 618-282-2881
Website: trinityredbud.com

“Endure” -Hebrews 12:1-3

REMINDERS

Early Dismissal THIS Friday, Dec. 20 @1:45pm

No School/ Christmas Break Dec. 23 - Jan. 6

School Resumes Tues, Jan 7th

**Merry Christmas!**

THANK YOU
Thank you to everyone who attended our students’
Christmas Program last weekend! The students did
an excellent job sharing about the Christmas story!

3RD-8TH GRADE CHRISTMAS CAROLING
Trinity students in grades 3rd-8th will be going to
the Garden Place for Christmas Caroling today.

CHRISTMAS CARDS
Thank you to everyone who donated Christmas
cards! Young Christians on Missions signed and
decorated 162 cards for local nursing home/ senior
living residents.

12 DAYS OF CHRISTMAS!
Trinity students are participating in the 12 Days of
Christmas Dress Up Days! Check out our Facebook
page for daily pics!

SKATING AT TRINITY
Students from K- 8th Grade will be participating in
roller skating during PE from February 3rd-28th.
This is not an optional activity. Each student will
need to fill out the gold permission slip/waiver
with skate size and pay the $12 rental fee by Wed,
January 8th. (This includes Family Skate Night. Do
not pay twice.)

FAMILY SKATE NIGHT AT TRINITY
Trinity will be hosting FAMILY SKATE NIGHT
on Friday, February 21 from 6:00-8:00 p.m.
Parents and siblings are invited.

In order to have skates, we must pre-order the exact
number of skates needed. Please fill out the gray
permission slip/waiver for each parent/sibling who
wants to skate on Family Skate Night with skate size
and pay the rental fee ($12.00 per person) by Wed,
January 8th.

We will not have any extra skates. If you do not
RSVP, you will not be able to skate. Due to
insurance purposes, you may NOT bring your own
skates. Parents are not required to skate. There is no
fee to watch. If you need additional gray permission
slips/waivers, please contact Mrs. Sattler.

Please return permission slips and money by
Wed, January 8th. Please make checks out to
Trinity Lutheran School, memo line Skate Rental.
Thank you.



TLS MUSIC CALENDAR
Trinity students will be singing at Trinity church
throughout the year. Services start at 10:00am.

Sun, Jan. 26 - National Lutherans Schools Week
K-8th Grade Sing

Sun, Mar. 2 - 5th-8th Grade Handbells
Alleluia Banners for K-3rd (TBD)

Tues, May 20 - Graduation Ceremony
K-7th Grade Sing

Any questions, please contact Mr. Wiggenhorn!

UPCOMING BASKETBALL GAMES

Wed, Dec 18 - BBB @Evansville 4:15pm

Thurs, Dec 19 - BBB A Team @RBC
vs St.Teresa 7:30pm (following girls’ games)

Thurs, Dec 19 - GBB @RBC vs St. Teresa 5:30pm

Thurs, Jan 9 - Sat, Jan 11 - BBB D Tournament
@St. Teresa TBA

Thurs, Jan 9 - BBB A & B @Valmeyer 6:00pm

Mon, Jan 6 - GBB B & D Teams @ICS 5:30pm

Mon, Jan 13 - Thurs, Jan 16 - BBB OVC Tourney
@Steeleville TBA

Thurs, Jan 9 - Sun, Jan 12 - GBB A & C Teams
Diocesan Tournament @Holy Childhood TBA

Fri, Jan 16 - Sun, Jan 19 - BBB A & C Teams
Diocesan Tournament @ Smithton TBA

UPCOMING DATES & EVENTS

Wed, Dec. 18 - 3rd-8th Grade Christmas Caroling

Fri, Dec 20 - Early Dismissal @1:45pm
Quarter 2 Ends

Mon, Dec 20 - Mon, Jan 6 - Christmas Break

Tues, Jan 7 - School Resumes
Report Cards Go Home

Mon, Jan 20 - No School / MLK, Jr. Day

Sun, Jan 26 - Fri, Jan 31 - Lutheran Schools Week

Fri, Jan 31 - Breakfast with Grandparents
Early Dismissal @11:20am

Fri, Feb 7 - Progress Reports Go Home

Fri, Feb 14 - Early Dismissal @11:20am

Mon, Feb 17 - No School / Presidents Day

Fri, Feb 21 - Family Skate Night @Trinity 6pm - 8pm

Fri, Feb 28 - Early Dismissal @11:20am

Trinity’s Mission Statement
To aid parents and the church by providing

Christian education to nurture children in mind,
body, and spirit.


